CORRECTED COPY

RESOLUTION NO. 1988 -19

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, AND APPROVING CHANGES
IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY,
CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes
in rate, grade and classification be and the same are
approved:

Payroll ‘ Effective
No. Name Classification Rate Date

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

FISCAL DIVISION
Accounting Department:

40-237 Glenn Hendrix Supv. of Payroll/ 1385.00 Bi-Wk 01-31-88
Timekeeping Gr. E :

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees): Part-time 8.29 Hr.
Operator 438

57-063 Golden Hall 01-12-88
57-057 James Malcolm 01-12-88
57-064 Debbie Williams - 01-12-88
59-022 Cassandra Jackson 01-12-88
59-023 Jessica Phoeson 01-12-88
59027 Maria Bruce 01-12-88

CBANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

7-933 Brenda Thomas TO: Hostler 347 10.835 Rr. 01-05-88
FROM: Operator 437 11.475 Hr.
9-904 Grover Weed TO: Asst.AEqﬁip. 1126.00 Bi-Wk 01-24-88
Supv. 647
FROM: Equip. Repair 13.71 Br.

Leader 547



RESOLUTION NO. 1988 -19

CHANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFTCATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Rail Operations Division:

18-025 Martha Potts TO: Tower Control  1155.00 Bi-Wk
Supv. 635
FROM: Supv.-Rail " 1118.50 Bi-wk

Operations 532

18-062 James Thurmond TO: Supv-Rail 1045.00 Bi-Wk
Operations 532

FROM: Operator 437 12.75 8r.

CHANGR IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADR

FISCAL DIVISION
Inventory Department:

17-823 Carl Zenkert TO: Inventory Ctl. 1094.50 Bi-Wk
Clerk 584 .
FROM: Material Hdlr. 13.71 Hr.
' Leader 588

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION
Data Systems Department:

40-238 George Blake TO: Project Ldr. 1248.50 Bi-Wk
Gr. E

FROM: Lead Programmer 1248.50 Bi-Wk
Analyst Gr. B

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Departhent:

5-910 Joseph Clark TO: Equip. Repair 13.71 Hr.
Leader 547

FROM: Equiﬁ Mechanic 13.71 Hr.
545

i

01-24-88

01-24-88

01-24-88

01-24-88

01-10-88



RESOLUTION NO. 1988 - 19

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:
(The following employees:

TO: Operator 437 8.29 Hr.

FROM: Part-time 8.29 Hr.

Operator 438

4-158 Samuel Bowers
4-159 Robert Tarr
4-167 Donald Underwood
4-185 Beverly Davis
4=194 William Brown
4-196 Freda Barnett
4-199 Jocelyn Carter
7-151 Rhonda Warren
7-166 James Harris
7-173 Dewayne Cooper
7-189 Wynette McGriff
7-211 Daniel Taylor
7-221 - Denise Berry
9-159 Carolyn Green
9-162 Bennie Cowan
. 9-164 Willie Qates
9-170 Larry Evans
9-175 Eugene Harvey
9-177 Lachelle Sephus
9-181 Reginald Fomby
9-191 Randy Nikoden
9-.198 Earl McKinney
9..199 Albert Kraft
9-201 John Head
10-101 Valerie Fidlar
10-104 Herbert Ebner
10-112 Otis Andrews
10-112 Denoval Joiner
10-114 Cindera Miner
10-117 Terry Walker
10-122 Ellen Brooks
10-125 Matthew Sloan

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION

EXECUTIVE DIVISION
Procurement Department:

40-138 Dennis Covill TO: Procurement 1346.00 Bi-Vk

Tech. Spec.

Gr. D

FROM: Procurement 1251.50 Bi-Wk
Tech. Spec.
Gr. D
7
Adopted: January,_19 , 1988 =
T Prgsiﬂénf” VA

Attest

Secretary-$feasurer

01-07-88
01-07-88
01-15-88
01-15-88
01-15-88
01-15-88
01-15-88
01-08-88
01-08-88
01-08-88
01-08-88
01-08-88
01-08-88
01-05-88
01-05-88
01-05-88
01-05-88
01-05-88
01-05-88
01-05-88
01-05-88
01-05-88
01-15-88
01-15-88
01-07-88
01-07-88
01-07-88
01-07-88
01-07-88
01-07-88
01-07-88
01-07-88

01-24-88



