RESOLUTION NO. 1988 -19

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, AND APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification be and the same are approved:

Payroll <u>No.</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date		
	PI	RMANENT APPOINTMENTS				
FISCAL DIVISION Accounting Department:						
40–237	Glenn Hendrix	Supv. of Payroll/ Timekeeping Gr. E	1385.00 Bi-Wk	01-31-88		
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department:						
(The following employees): Part-time 8.29 Hr. Operator 438						
57-063 57-057 57-064 59-022 59-023 59-027	Golden Hall James Malcolm Debbie Williams Cassandra Jackson Jessica Phoeson Maria Bruce			01-12-88 01-12-88 01-12-88 01-12-88 01-12-88 01-12-88		
CHANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION						

OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:

7-933 Brenda Thomas TO: Hostler 347 10.835 Hr. 01-05-88 11.475 Hr. FROM: Operator 437 1126.00 Bi-Wk 01-24-88 9-904 Grover Weed TO: Asst. Equip. Supv. 647 FROM: Equip. Repair 13.71 Hr. Leader 547

CHANGE IN RATE GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION Rail Operations Division:

18-025	Martha Potts	TO:	Tower Control Supv. 635	1155.00 Bi-Wk	01-24-88
		FROM:	SupvRail Operations 532	1118.50 Bi-wk	
18-062	James Thurmond	TO:	Supv-Rail Operations 532	1045.00 Bi-Wk	01-24-88

FROM: Operator 437 12.75 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

FISCAL DIVISION Inventory Department:

17-823 Carl Zenkert

TO: Inventory Ctl. 1094.50 Bi-Wk 01-24-88 Clerk 584

FROM: Material Hdlr. 13.71 Hr. Leader 588

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION Data Systems Department:

40-238 George Blake T0: Project Ldr. 1248.50 Bi-Wk 01-24-88 Gr. E

> FROM: Lead Programmer 1248.50 Bi-Wk Analyst Gr. E

OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:

5-910	Joseph Clark	TO:	Equip. Repair Leader 547	13.71 Hr.	01-10-88
		FROM:	Equip Mechanic 545	13.71 Hr.	

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE (cont.)

Bus Opera	NS DIVISION ations Department: lowing employees:	TO:	Operator 437	8.29 Hr.	
4-158 4-159	Samuel Bowers Robert Tarr	FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.29 Hr.	01-07-88 01-07-88
4-167 4-185 4-194 4-196	Donald Underwood Beverly Davis William Brown Freda Barnett			e.	01-15-88 01-15-88 01-15-88 01-15-88
4-199 7-151 7-166 7-173	Jocelyn Carter Rhonda Warren James Harris				01-15-88 01-08-88 01-08-88
7-189 7-211 7-221	Dewayne Cooper Wynette McGriff Daniel Taylor Denise Berry				01-08-88 01-08-88 01-08-88 01-08-88
9-159 9-162 9-164 9-170	Carolyn Green Bennie Cowan Willie Oates Larry Evans				01-05-88 01-05-88 01-05-88 01-05-88
9–175 9–177 9–181 9–191	Eugene Harvey Lachelle Sephus Reginald Fomby				01-05-88 01-05-88 01-05-88
9-198 9-199 9-201	Randy Nikoden Earl McKinney Albert Kraft John Head			,	01-05-88 01-05-88 01-15-88 01-15-88
10-101 10-104 10-111 10-112	Valerie Fidlar Herbert Ebner Otis Andrews Denoval Joiner				01-07-88 01-07-88 01-07-88 01-07-88
10-114 10-117 10-122 10-125	Cindera Minor Terry Walker Ellen Brooks Matthew Sloan				01-07-88 01-07-88 01-07-88 01-07-88

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION

EXECUTIVE DIVISION <u>Procurement Department</u>:

40138	Dennis Covill	TO:	Procurement Tech. Spec. Gr. D	1346.00	Bi-Wk	01-24-88
		FROM:	Procurement Tech. Spec.	1251.50	Bi-Wk	
	-	ţ	Gr. D		\bigwedge	
Adopted:	January 19	, 1988	, m	X	Deg.	
Attest _	Coul Secretary-Preasurer	lgref	_	President	7	